
CHARGE/FINANCIAL INSTITUTION ABC CAPITAL BANK LIMITED BRAC UGANDA BANK LIMITED GUARANTY TRUST BANK 

LIMITED

OPPORTUNITY BANK 

UGANDA LIMITED

PRIDE BANK LIMITED SALAAM BANK 

LIMITED

YAKO BANK UGANDA LIMITED

SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

Minimum Balance (an) (ae) NIL (p)Shs.5,000 and 50,000 for institutions (v) Shs.10,000

Minimum Balance to earn Interest Fixed Deposit minimum balance UGX 500,000 & USD 1,000 (af) Shs.100,000  for Fixed Deposits (p) N/A N/A Shs.10,000

Initial Deposit N/A (ag) N/A (p) (a) (w) N/A

Penalty below minimum balance (ao) N/A N/ASavings a/c- Nil, Current a/c- N/AUGX 1,000 (For Akiba, Smart & Rising Stars) N/A NIL

Ledger fees per monthShs. 1,000 for Classic, premiumand childrens a/cs; 0.50 for FCY on cash withdrawals only (ah) Shs 20,000 to shs50,000 (q) N/A N/A NIL

Account management/Service fee Shs. 2,500 for Salary Savings A/C,Nil for the rest N/A N/A N/A (b) (x) NIL

Over the Counter withdraw N/A N/A N/A (r) N/A (y) N/A

Contract pre-termination penalty N/AForfeiture of all interest accrued on Fixed deposit and Target savings A/Cs N/A N/A N/A N/A NIL

Statement Free for one statement in a month for all (ai) Free 1 free per month, UGX 5000 (c) Shs.3,000 per page Shs.2000 per page

Interim statementShs. 3,000 per Page for Classic, Premium, Children's, Recurrign Target Deposit and Salary Savings A/Cs & USD1.25, GBP 1.25, EURO 1.25, KES 100 per page for FCY  A/CsShs.1,000 per page:Wise, Flex & Save; Shs.2,000 for corporate Shs.5,000 per page Shs.5,000 N/A N/A Shs.2000 per page

Duplicate statementShs. 3,000 per Page for Classic, Premium, Children's, Recurrign Target Deposit and Salary Savings A/Cs & USD1.25, GBP 1.25, EURO 1.25, KES 100 per page for FCY  A/CsShs.1,000 per page:Wise, Flex & Save; Shs.2,000 for corporate Shs.5,000 per page Shs.5,000 N/A N/A Shs.2000 per page

Drawings/WithdrawalsShs. 1,000 for Classic, premiumand childrens a/cs; 0.50 for FCY on cash withdrawals only- Cash withdrawal shs. 1,100; ATM withdrawal shs. 1,500 (aj)0.25% on amounts above $50,000. free for UGX (r) (d) (z) NIL

Cash Withdrawal to Third Party Shs. 50,000 N/A N/A (r) N/A N/A NIL

Withdrawal without passbook/card N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIL

Savings withdrawal books N/A N/A N/A N/A UGX 5,000 N/A N/A

Cash deposit chargeNIL for Classic, Premium, Children's, recurrignTarget deposit & Salary Savings A/Cs ; 1% cash handling charge for foreign currency A/Cs above USD 5,000, GBP 3,000,EURO 4,000 & NIL for KES A/Cs Free Free N/A Free FCY>5000per day - 0.4%NIL up to Shs.20,000,000, above that - Shs.2,000 per million UGX

Savings card/Passbook N/A500 applicable only for group customers N/A UGX 10,000 UGX 3,000 N/A Shs.2,000

Passbook/ card replacement N/A500 applicable only for group customers N/A N/A N/A N/A Shs.3,000

Closing account Shs.20,000 for Classic,Premium, Children's, Recurring Target Deposit, & Salary Savings A/Cs. USD 6. GBP 5, EURO 5 & KES 500 for foregin Currency A/Cs respectivelyShs.5,000 for flex A/Cs; Shs.15,000 for Corporate and BRAC safe accounts; Personal/ Savings at Ugx 10,000, Business at Ugx 25,000Individual Shs 5,000, Business Shs.10,000 UGX 10,000 N/AIndividual - Shs.10,000, Company Shs. 20,000

Internal Cheque book/per leafShs. 1,200  for Classic & Premium A/Cs , USD 0.5, GBP 0.5, EURO 0.5 KES 40 Foreign Currency A/Cs N/A Business withdraw slips at Ugx 1,300, USD 0.4, GBP 0.3, EUR 0.3 Shs. 1,000, institutional- Nil N/A N/A Shs.1,000

Dormant Account reactivation NILNil for Wise, Flex & safel A/Cs; Shs.5,000 for Company A/Cs; N/A for Fixed deposit A/Cs Free NIL A flat fee of UGX 6,000. Free Shs.2,000

Bank Cheque/Drafts-customer Shs. 12,500 N/A Shs.15,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Bank Cheque/Drafts-non customer Shs. 15,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Draft Cancellation Shs. 12,500 N/A Shs.25,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Counter cheque leafShs. 15,000 per leaf for Classic & Premium A/Cs, USD 5, GBP 5, EURo 5, & KES 450 for Foreign Currency A/Cs. N/A Shs.50,000 or its equivaLent N/A N/A N/A N/A

Deposit book N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Local Cheques collection/Clearing N/A Shs.3,000 N/A N/AUGX 4,000 for Kampala branches N/A N/A

Upcountry cheques collection/clearing N/A Shs.3,000 N/A N/A UGX 6,000 N/A N/A

Foreign Cheques cllection/clearing USD 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Returned cheque-Insufficient funds Shs. 120,000 N/A Shs.250,000 N/A N/A Shs.50,000 Shs.290,000

Returned cheque-Effects not cleared Shs. 120,000 N/A Shs.30,000 N/A N/A Shs.20,000 Shs.290,000

Returned cheque-Technical Shs. 30,000 N/A Shs.30,000 N/A N/A Shs.25,000 Shs.290,000

Returned cheque by other banks Shs. 30,000 N/A Shs.25,000 Shs.28,750 N/A N/A Shs.290,000

Cheque Cancellation N/A N/A Shs.25,000 N/A N/A N/A Shs. 2,000

Post dated Cheques Shs. 30,000 N/A NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A

EFT & RTGS charge Shs. 2,500 EFTEFT:Outward - Shs.3,000, Inward - Shs.3,000; RTGS: Outward - Shs.15,000, Inward - Shs.3,000 Shs.3,000 & Shs.15,000EFT inward and outward UGX 3,000UGX 15,000- RTGS and UGX 5,000/NA -EFT outgoingEFT: Outward - Shs.3,500, Inward - Shs.3,500; RTGS: Outward - Shs.12,000, Inward - Shs.3,000 Shs.3,000 & Shs.25,000

RTGS (inward) Shs. 5,000 Shs.3,000 Shs.15,000 Shs.3,000 UGX 5,000 Shs.3,000 Shs. 25,000

RTGS (outward) Shs. 15,000 Shs.15,000 Shs.15,000 Shs.15,000 UGX 5,000 Shs.12,000 Shs. 25,000

SWIFT (Inward Remittance) Shs. 25,000 N/AInward TT charge at 0.25% of amount, max N/A N/A N/A N/A

SWIFT (Outward Remittance)Sh. 54,000 for Customer, Shs. 60,000 for non-customer & Shs. 12,000 for India Rupee denominated remittance N/AOutward TT at Ugx 100,000 or its equivalent N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stop Payment orders Shs. 25,000 N/A Shs.25,000 Shs.23,000 N/A N/A Shs. 20,000

Standing orders (within bank) NIL Free Shs.10,000 Free N/A Shs.12,000 N/A

Standing orders (to other banks) Shs. 12,000EFT option - Shs.3,000; RTGS option - Shs.15,000 Shs.10,000 Shs.15,000 N/A Shs.12,000 N/A

Standing Order Unpaid Shs. 15,000 Shs. 15,000 Shs.25,000 Shs.15,000 N/A N/A N/A

Certificate of balance (certificate of accounts) Shs. 30,000 Shs.10,000 for all accounts Shs.25,000 Shs.20,000 N/A Shs.10,000 Shs.5,000

Audit confirmation Shs. 30,000 Shs.10,000 for all accounts Shs.25,000 Shs.20,000 N/A Shs.10,000 Shs.30,000

Letter of introduction Shs. 30,000 Shs.10,000 for all accounts Shs.40,000 Shs.20,000 N/A N/A Shs.20,000

Salary handling Shs. 2,500 Shs.2,000 Shs.2,500 Shs.2,000 UGX 2,000 Shs.4,000 per transaction N/A

School fees Shs. 2,500 Shs.1,000 Shs.2000 Shs.2,000 UGX 2,000 Shs.2,500 N/A

URA collection Shs. 2,500 N/A Shs.2000 Shs.2,000 UGX 2,300 N/A N/A

Safe custody chargesCharged Per annum Small Locker Shs. 265,000, Medium Locker Shs. 400,000, Large  Locker Shs. 530,000 N/A 0.15%; Access 500,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Account closure fee N/A N/A Shs.10,000 N/A N/AShs.20,000/USD 7/GBP 7/EUR 7Shs.10,000 - Individual, Shs.20,000 for companies

Reactivation charge N/A NIL Free N/A N/A Free Shs.2,000

Customer ID card fee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIL

Replacement Card fee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Shs.15,000 NIL

Uncleared effects N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIL

Voucher Querry/search N/A Shs.5,000 per item N/A N/A N/A Shs.20,000 NIL

Document photocopy N/A NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Company search Actual Charged by Lawyer Shs.50,000 N/A N/A N/A Shs. 50,000 Actual

Coin handling fee NIL NIL N/A N/A N/A Shs. 10,000 N/A

SMS alert/Mobile banking subscription N/A Shs. 500 per month N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Mobile/Internet/Agent Banking charges N/A N/AUmeme yaka at 2.3% of the amount, NWSC at Ugx1,000, Pay TV (Minimum-Ugx22, Maximum-Ugx 8,880) Utilities collection UGX 2000 (e). N/A N/A

LOAN RELATED CHARGES

Advance application fee Shs. 100,000 less than Shs. 50 million, Shs.150,000 above Shs. 50 million10,000 for individuals and salary loans, N/A for the rest Shs.300,000-Shs.500,000 (s) (f) NIL Shs.10,000

Advance commitment fee Up to 2% NIL N/A NIL N/A NIL 1%  of Loan amount

Arrangement fee Up to 2% 1% of amount disbursed 2.5% of the Loan amount N/A N/A NIL NIL

Advance processing/admin fee Up to 1% NIL 2.5% of the Loan amount (t) (g) NIL 2% of Loan Amount

Monitoring fee NIL NIL 1% (u) N/A NIL Actual expense

Insurance fee Actual charged by insurer 0.70% of amount disbursed Actual Free2.35% of the loan amount for agricultural loan primary production ,1% of loan amounts for the other loans. N/A 1% of Loan Amount

Legal Fee Actual charged by Lawyer N/A 0.85% of loan amount NIL N/A N/A N/A

Valuation Fee Actual charged by Valuer N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Interest Rates 22.50% for UGX loans & 11% for USD loansOn reducing balance, 3.583% for individual loans; 4.583% for microfinance and agri financegroup loans; 20%pa  for salary loans 21%-26%Between 22% and 24% (PLR),Min LR 12%, Max negotiable (h) N/A16% PA to 30% PA, flat and reducing, depending on the product

Penalty Charges/Fine Up to 2% Nil N/Alate payment-Individual loans 0.3% of the outstanding installment amount in arrears per day after 10 days in arrears. N/A1% of the defaulted amount on monthly basis

Loan Servicing ratio N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Early repayment on redemption N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIL

Restructuring fees Up to 2% N/A 2.50% of the loan 1% for Group,Individual & SME N/A         N/A 0.5% on the existing amount

Loan advance facility renewal N/A N/A 2.50% of the loan NIL N/A N/A N/A

Committment fee unutilised amount N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Guarantee Processing Fee Upto 4% maximum per Quarter N/A N/ABetween 1% -2% for Indivual & SME N/A N/A 1% on the Guaranteed Amount

Commission onGuarantee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.75% per Quarter

Cooling off max charge on loan amount N/A2% of the loan amount for loans above Shs.3 million N/A N/Aloans> 3 Million and Term> 12 Months. not exceeding 5% of the value of the loan outstanding. N/A NIL

CRB Charges per Inquiry Up to Shs.10,620 Shs. 6,000 N/A N/A (j) Shs.20,000 N/A

Recommendation Letter Shs. 150,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A Shs.20,000 N/A

Discharge of Security Documents NIL N/A Shs.30,000 NIL N/A Shs.20,000 N/A

Other loan related charges N/A N/A N/A N/A (k) N/A N/A

Stamp duty N/A N/A N/A N/A0.5%- loans> UGX 3,000,000 except for clients pledging motor vehicles and land titles N/A N/A

Overdrawn penalty N/A N/A N/A P+8% (P=22%) N/A N/A N/A

Loan insurance fund N/A N/A N/A N/A (l) N/A

BANK OF UGANDA

37 - 45 KAMPALA ROAD P.O. BOX 7120 KAMPALA
Telephone: 256-41-258441/6 or 258061/6, Telex: 61069/61244; Fax:256-41-233818

Web site www.bou.or.ug; E-mail address: info@bou.or.ug

CREDIT AND ISLAMIC FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS' INTEREST RATE AND CHARGES AS AT SEPTEMBER 30,2025

Bank of Uganda is publishing these Financial Institution interest rate and charges to promote transparency and enhance competition in the provision of financial services to the public.  Financial Institution customers who are being charged differently from what is published are advised to report to  Bank of Uganda. Amounts are in Uganda Shillings unless otherwise stated.



FOREIGN EXCHANGE

Minimum balance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (aa) N/A

Initial deposit N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (ab) N/A

Account opening balance N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Penalty withdraw below min N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Ledger fees per entry N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Minimum ledger fee per month N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Account management/Service fee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (ac) N/A

Over the Counter withdraw N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (ad) N/A

Cash deposit charge N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Drawings/Withdrawals N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Statement N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Additional Statement N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Out foreign transfers-customers N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Out foreign transfers-non customers N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

In foreign transfers-customers N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

In foreign transfers-non customers N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sale of Travellers Cheques N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LC Opening/Advising commission(cash covered) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LC Opening/Advising commission(no cash covered) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LC Arrangement fees N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LC Payment/Settlement commission N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LC Amendments N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Foreign Drafts N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Letter of Guarantee arrangement fee N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LG Secured (other than cash) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LG Covered with cash margin N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LG Unsecured N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

ATM TRANSACTIONS

ATM Card (first issue) fee SHs. 20,000 for Classic, Premium, & Salary Savings A/Cs only N/A Shs.20,000 Shs.12,000 UGX 7,000Debit card Shs.15,000, prepaid card Shs. 20,000 FREE

Uncollected Cards Destroyed SHs. 20,000 for Classic, Premium, & Salary Savings A/Cs only N/A NIL N/A N/A N/A FREE

Replacement ATM Card (faulty) SHs. 20,000 for Classic, Premium, & Salary Savings A/Cs only N/A Shs.20,000 Shs.12,000 UGX 10,000 Shs.15,000 NIL

Replacement ATM Card(Lost) SHs. 20,000 for Classic, Premium, & Salary Savings A/Cs only N/A Shs.20,000 Shs.12,000 UGX 10,000 Shs.15,000 FREE

ATM Withdrawals Shs. 1,500 N/A (ap) Shs.1,200: interswitsh 2,000UGX 5000-UGX 1000,000= UGX. 1000, UGX 1000,001- UGX 2000,000= UGX 1,300Shs.1,000; Interswitch 1,500, Visa local 10,000, international $5 and 3% for prepaid cards Shs.1,650 per transaction

ATM Deposits fee N/A N/A N/A Free Free NIL N/A

Account Management fee N/A N/A N/A N/A (m) Free N/A

Mini statement N/A N/A N/A N/A UGX 300 Shs.300 NIL

Balance Inquiry N/A N/A N/A N/A UGX 200Shs.1,000; Interswitch 600: Visa (International 2,000) NIL

ATM pin reset N/A N/A N/A N/A UGX 3,000 N/A N/A

Funds Transfer N/A N/A N/A N/A Free N/A N/A

E-Banking Services

Mobile Phone banking registration N/A Free N/A N/A UGX 500 Free N/A

Account Transfers(internal) N/A Free N/A N/A UGX 300 Shs.500 N/A

Balance inquiry N/A NIL N/A N/A  UGX 200 Free NIL

Mini statement N/A NIL N/A N/A  UGX 300 Shs.500 NIL

Utility Payments by mobile phone & Internet platform N/A (ak) N/A N/Aelectricity, water, Pay TV) UGX 1,000N/A School fees 2,000 NIL

Bank to Mobile Wallet Charges inclusive of Excise Duty N/A (al) N/A N/AUGX 5,000-UGX 250,000 =2,000, Ugx 250,001-UGX500,000=3,000, UGX 500,001-UGX 1,000,000=UGX 3,500, UGX1,000,001-UGX 2,000,000=UGX 4,500 Shs.1,500 N/A

INTEREST ON DEPOSITS ACCOUNT

Savings Deposit 1% (am) (aq) 4% maximum (n) N/A 3% to 6% p.a

Fixed Deposit 0.5% to 12% Negotiable; Minimum tenor is 30 days; Interest is paid at maturityBetween 5% <100m in a month and 9% > 100m in a yearMinimum 5.5%, maximum negotiable (o) N/A 8% to 13% p.a 

Taxes on Interest Paid (With Holding Tax) 15% 6% otherwise negotiable N/A N/A

Excise Duty Tax on Bank Charges 15% 15% 15% 15% N/A 15% 15%

Key: N/A - Not Applicable; A/C - Account



Notes

(a)UGX 10,000 for individuals & (saving groups as Akiba institutional) while UGX 50,000 for Smart Institutions 

(b)   Pride Akiba and Pride Smart  UGX 2,500 for individuals and UGX 4,000 for Smart Institutions. Free for Pride Rising Stars, Save For a Target, Save as You Earn and Akiba Institutional .

(c)UGX 2,000 per page for Individuals as well as Smart Institutional while UGX3,000 for Akiba Institutional

(d) .   

i) Rising stars: One free withdrawal per month otherwise charged as per tiers for each extra withdrawal

ii)Pride Akiba Charged as per tiers for each  withdrawal while Akiba Institutional charged UGX 3,000.

iii) Pride Smart as per tiers for each withdrawal and an additional transaction charge of UGX 400 for account balances below UGX 50,000

iv) Pride Akiba and Smart  UGX 800 per withdrawal of amounts < UGX 500,000 at the counter at branch without ATM, UGX 1,200 per withdrawal of amounts < UGX 500,000   

at the counter at branches with ATM, UGX 1,800 per withdrawal of amounts from UGX 500,001-1,000,000, UGX 3,500 per withdrawal of amounts from UGX 1,000,001- 4,000,000,

UGX4,500 per withdrawal of amounts >UGX4,000,000, UGX10,000 of amounts >UGX10,000,000

(e)

i)Balance enquiry UGX 200

ii) Mobile Phone Banking monthly service fee UGX 500

iii) Mini Statement UGX 300

iv) Internal funds Transfer UGX 300

v) Airtime Purchase UGX 300

vi) Push Transactions free

vii) Utilities (electricity, water, Pay TV) UGX 1,000

viii) Pull Transactions (Bank to Wallet transactions) UGX 5,000-UGX 250,000 =2,000, Ugx 250,001-UGX500,000=3,000, UGX 500,001-UGX 1,000,000=UGX 3,500, UGX1,000,001-UGX 2,000,000=UGX 4,500

(f) UGX30,000 for Individual Loans below UGX50,000,000 and UGX50,000 for Loans UGX50,000,000 and above, Community banking and Group Guaranteed Loan UGX10,000 for all Loan amounts.

(g)  Loan application fee: 3% of the loan amount for loans below UGX ,50,000,000 and 2% of the loan amount for loans UGX , 50,000,000 and above

(h)   

i) Business Loan: Loan amounts UGX 10,000,000 and below; 28% pa flat , Loan amounts >UGX 10,000,000-30,000,000; 23% pa flat ,Loan amounts above UGX 30,000,000; 31.8% pa reducing balance.

ii)Pride Housing Loan: Loan amounts UGX 10,000,000 and below; 28% pa flat, Loan amounts >UGX 10,000,000-30,000,000; 23% pa flat. Loan amounts above UGX 30,000,000; 31.8% pa reducing balance.

iii)School Fees Loans: Loan amounts up to UGX 10,000,000; 28% pa flat- 

iv)Community Banking Loan: Loan amounts below UGX 1,500,000; 29.5% pa flat, Loan amounts UGX 1,500,000– Loan amounts UGX10,000,000; 26% pa flat ,Loan amounts above UGX 10,000,000; 21.5% pa flat. 

v)Group Guaranteed Loans: Loan amounts below UGX 1,500,000; 30% pa flat ,Loan amounts UGX 1,500,000- 10,000,000; 26.5% pa flat ,Loan amounts above UGX 10,000,000; 22% pa flat.

vi) Mortgage and Asset Financing Loan: Loan amounts UGX 10,000,000 and below; 28% pa flat ,Loan amounts: >UGX10,000,000-30,000,000; 23% pa flat,Loan amounts above UGX 30,000,000; 31.8% pa reducing balance. 

vii)Agricultural loan: Loan amounts of UGX 10,000,000 and below; 26% pa flat for Primary Production,Loan amounts of UGX 10,000,000 and below; 28% pa flat for Other Value Chain,Loan amounts above 

UGX 10,000,000-30,000,000; 23% pa flat for other value chain and 22% pa for primary production,Loan amounts above UGX 30,000,000; 31.8% pa reducing balance for both production and other value chain without grace period and 20% flat with grace period.

viii)Clean Energy: Loan-Loan amount ≤ UGX 30,000,000; 21% p.a Flat Rate. 

ix)Market Vendors Opportunity: All loan amounts; 3% per month Flat Rate. 

x)Salary Guaranteed Loan (S.G.L):  Civil Servants, All loan Amounts; 32% p.a Reducing Balance or 18% p.a. Flat Rate.  

xi)Private Entity Employees,≤ UGX. 10,000,000; 35.4% p.a Reducing Balance or 20% p.a. Flat Rate.,> UGX. 10,000,000; 20% p.a. Reducing Balance or 18% p.a. Flat Rate

(j)  CRB inquiry- Loan amounts ≤ UGX 500,000 UGX 0, Loan amounts > UGX 500,000 =UGX 9,000 Credit Info, Trace Search  UGX 9,000 Credit Info, KYC Search UGX 9,000

(k)

i) Group membership fee= UGX 3,000 for group guaranteed and community banking

ii) Collateral utilization fee= 0.9% for all loans booked with insufficient collateral

 iii) PCA/UCLA'S collection fee= 2% of the collection (only for civil servants) as deduction from applicants' salary

iv)  Mortgages 0.5% of the Loan Amount being stamp duty, UGX 17,300 being registration fees, UGX 30,000 being stamp duty for two extra copies of legal mortgage, UGX 12,300 being Land search fees, UGX 18,000 being Caveat Notice fees for URSB, 

UGX 15,000 being stamp duty on caveat letter, UGX 50,000 being Caveat Registration fees, UGX 62,300 being Motor vehicle search fees, UGX 27,300 being Company search fees, UGX 57,300 being for debenture fees, while UGX 32,300  being for 

certificate Form 4. UGX35,000 being for Caveat removal, UGX38,000  Caveat removal URSB

(l) LIF and FD (GGLS and CBP)	LIF and FDs of at least 20% of the loans approved for loans up to UGX 10,000,000 and 10% for loans approved above UGX 10,000,000.

(m)

i)  Pride Akiba UGX 2,500 for individuals and UGX 3,000 for Institutions

ii)Pride Smart	UGX 2,500 for individuals and UGX 4,000 for Institutions

iii)Pride Rising stars, Free,Save for a Target (SFT)  Free, Save as You Earn (SAYE) Free.

(n)  Pride Akiba UGX 50,000 to 149,999 =1.5% p.a., UGX 150,000 to 499,999 = 2% p.a, UGX 500,000+ = 3% p.a. Pride Smart  UGX 150,000+= 3% p.a, Pride Rising Stars UGX 50,000 to 149,999= 1.5% p.a,

 UGX 150,000 to 499,999= 2% p.a, UGX 500,000+= 3% p.a, SAYE Minimum monthly contribution of UGX 50,000+= 7% p.a,SFT Minimum target amount of UGX 50,000+= 4% p.a.

(o)  Pride FDs interest rates are determined by the amount and period of fixing. Benchmark is the TB rate. As at 31st March 2025, Lowest Rate was 4% and Highest rate was 14.9% .FDs in MECs 	4% p.a regardless of amount Shs.200,000 for Fixed deposit A/Cs; 

(p)   Minimum Balances

Current accounts(Individual, other, NGO)- N/A

Savings accounts( PDM Jikuze UGX 0, OSA UGX 10,000, Extra save/Agro save/Child save UGX 5,000, Target UGX 50,000, Group UGX 50,000, Individual UGX 50,000, Business UGX 100,000 and Fixed deposit UGX 100,000

(q) Ordinary saving-UGX 3,000, Jikuze UGX 2,000, Extra save UGX 1,000,  Business saving UGX 10,000, Current individual and Current other- N/A,Agro save/ child saving- Nil

(r) Cash withdrawal below 50M (OTC) UGX 5,000,0.05% above 50M (same day), (business,OTC)UGX 10,000, Bulk withdraw 200M and above (OTC) UGX 20,000

(s)

i)Between Shs.15,000-25,000 for Group Loans

ii)Shs.35,000 for Individual loans

iii)Between  Shs.35,000-Shs.65,000 for SME loans

iv) Shs. 35,000 for Payroll loans

(t)

i) Nil for Group Loans
ii)4.3% for Individual loans and SME loans

iii) 3.3% for Payroll loans

(u)

i) Nil for Group Loans

ii)1%-1.5%-2% pm for Individual loans 

iii) 4%-8%pa for SME loans

iv) Nil for Payroll loans

(v)  Nil for Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/C, Shs.5,000 for Salaam junior, salaam savings, Salaam students A/C  , Shs.50,000 for Salaam Business A/C; Shs.10,000 for Salaam prime, Salaam Group, Salaam Expat  A/C;   Shs.1,000,000 for Salaam prestige A/C

(w) Shs.5,000 for Salaam junior, Salaam savings, Salaam students A/C  ; Shs.10,000 for Salaam prime,Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/C, Salaam Expat  A/C;   Shs.30,000 for Salaam Group;Shs.100,000 for Salaam Business A/C;  Shs.1,000,000 for Salaam prestige A/C

(x)      Nil for Salaam junior, Salaam savings, Salaam Group, Salaam Expat,Salaam students & Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/C; Shs.3,000 for Salaam prime,   A/C;Shs.10,000 for Salaam Business A/C;    Shs.20,000 for Salaam prestige A/C

(y) 

i) Free for Salaam prestige A/C

ii)Shs.2,000 for Salaam Business A/C

iii) Shs.3,000 for Salaam prime, Salaam Expat, & Salaam students

iv) Shs. 3,000 for 4th withdraw for Salaam Group 

v)Shs. 5,000 for Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/C (Only 2 withdraws ayear)

vi)Shs. 3,000 for Salaam junior (2nd withdraw)

vii) Shs. 3,000 for Salaam savings (3rd withdraw)

viii) USD 1.5 for FCY

(z)  Bulk withdrawals above 300m, Shs. 100,000, FCY above $50,0000, 0.4%

(aa) 

i) N/A for Salaam students ,Salaam junior, Salaam savings &Salaam Group A/Cs.

ii)USD/GBP/EUR-500,KES -40,000 for Salaam prestige A/C.

iii)USD/GBP/EUR-100,KES -4,000 for Salaam Business A/C

iv)USD/GBP/EUR-100,KES -1,000 for Salaam prime A/C

v)USD/GBP/EUR-1.5 for  Salaam Expat A/C

vi) USD/GBP/EUR-3 for Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/c

(ab)    

i) N/A for Salaam students ,Salaam junior, Salaam savings &Salaam Group A/Cs.

ii)USD/GBP/EUR-500,KES -40,000 for Salaam prestige A/C.

iii)USD/GBP/EUR-100,KES -4,000 for Salaam Business A/C

iv)USD/GBP/EUR-100,KES -1,000 for Salaam prime A/C

v)NIL for  Salaam Expat A/C

vi) USD/GBP/EUR-3 for Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/c

(ac)   

i) N/A for Salaam students ,Salaam junior, Salaam savings &Salaam Group A/Cs.

ii)USD/GBP/EUR-15,KES -750 for Salaam prestige A/C.

iii)USD/GBP/EUR-5,KES -650for Salaam Business A/C

iv)USD/GBP/EUR-5,KES -300 for Salaam prime A/C

v)NIL for  Salaam Expat  Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/cA/C

(ad)    

i) N/A for Salaam students ,Salaam junior, Salaam savings &Salaam Group A/Cs.

ii)Free for Salaam prestige A/C.

iii)USD/GBP/EUR-0.4%for >$5,000/KES -100 for Salaam Business & Salaam prime A/C



iv)USD/GBP/EUR-1.5  KES -100 for  Salaam Expat A/C

v) USD/GBP/EUR-1.5 for Salaam Hajj&Umrah  A/C

(ae)    Wise Save, Flex A/Cs Shs.5,000;  Brac safe save A/C Shs.50,000; Corporate & Company A/Cs Shs.100,000; N/A for Fixed deposit A/Cs

(af)    Shs. 50,000 for Wise Save A/C; Shs.200,000 for Flex save A/Cs;  Safe save A/Cs Shs.500,000; Corporate A/Cs Shs.1,000,000; Shs.200,000 for Fixed deposit A/Cs; 

(ag)    Wise Save, Flex A/Cs Shs.5,000;  Brac safe save A/C Shs.50,000; Corporate & Company A/Cs Shs.100,000; N/A for Fixed deposit A/Cs

(ah)    Nil for Wise Save; Shs. 1,500 for Flex and Safe A/Cs,  Corporate A/Cs Shs.10,500; N/A for Fixed deposit A/Cs.

(ai)   For all A/Cs, Free from the 1st to 5th of every month and after Shs.1,000 per page for Wise, Flex and Safe save A/Cs; Shs.2,000 per page for Corpoarate A/Cs

(aj)    1 free and 5,000  for additional withdrawals within same month for Wise Save;  Flex save Shs. 1,000 for amounts >2 million, below, Shs. 2,000 ; Shs.1,500 for save safe; Corporate 0.25% of the withdrawal amount, minimum  Min.Shs.2,500 Max Shs.30,000;  N/A for Fixed deposit A/C

(ak)   Umeme, Yaka, Postpaid, KCCA, NWSC Shs. 1,500; Airtime, data bundles, TV internet free; mini statements Shs. 200 and school fees 2,000, agent banking N/A

(al)


